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Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Audit Random Seed
Audit Risk Limit

Total Ballot Cards In Manifest
Total CVRs in CVR Export File
Total Ballot Cards Audited
Number of Audit Rounds

Round Summary

Ballot Cards Audited

Discrepancies (Audited Contests)
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)
Disagreements (Audited Contests)
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests)

Audited Contests
Prowers County Coroner - REP - Vote For 1

Governor - REP - Vote For 1

Secretary of State - REP - Vote For 1
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Choice
Thomas Dunagan
Jacqueline Parker

Choice
Greg Lopez
Heidi Ganahl

Choice

Mike O'Donnell
Tina Peters
Pam Anderson
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Votes
1385
829

Votes
1272
799

Votes
714
631
596

Margin
556

Margin
473

Margin
83

Diluted Margin %
20.60785767

Diluted Margin %
17.53150482

Diluted Margin %
3.07635285



Round 2

Ballot Cards Audited 33
No Discrepancies Recorded

No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected

Imprinted ID Audited
2-3-3 Yes
2-4-2 Yes
2-7-23 Yes
2-10-6 Yes
2-13-13 Yes
2-18-18 Yes
2-22-19 Yes
2-24-1 Yes
2-27-5 Yes
2-27-18 Yes
2-33-1 Yes
2-33-16 Yes
2-34-15 Yes
2-37-8 Yes
2-46-8 Yes
2-53-21 Yes
2-55-4 Yes
2-56-18 Yes
2-57-15 Yes
2-61-11 Yes
2-61-22 Yes
2-67-16 Yes
2-68-22 Yes
2-70-7 Yes
2-72-3 Yes
2-74-18 Yes
2-78-4 Yes
2-84-9 Yes
2-94-8 Yes
2-96-13 Yes
2-97-21 Yes
2-105-24 Yes

2-107-24 Yes

Discrepancy
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Disagreement
No
No
No
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Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are
accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1
Audit board 1: Susan Crites  Jill Williams

Round 2
Audit board 1: Susan Crites  Jill Williams

County Clerk
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