Prowers County Audit Report Generated 07/14/2022 09:25 AM Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Audit Random Seed	634546603901031					
Audit Risk Limit		0.030				
Total Ballot Cards In Manifest		2698				
Total CVRs in CVR Export File		2698				
Total Ballot Cards Audited		69				
Number of Audit Rounds		2				
Round Summary		1	2	Total		
Ballot Cards Audited		36	33	69		
Discrepancies (Audited Contests)		1	0	1		
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)		1	0	1		
Disagreements (Audited Contests)		0	0	0		
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests)		0	0	0		
Audited Contests						
Prowers County Coroner - REP - Vote For 1	Choice		W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
	Thomas Dunagan		W	1385	556	20.60785767
	Jacqueline Parker		L	829		
Governor - REP - Vote For 1	Choice		W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
	Greg Lopez		W	1272	473	17.53150482
	Heidi Ganahl		L	799		
Secretary of State - REP - Vote For 1	Choice		W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
,	Mike O'Donnell		W	714	83	3.07635285
	Tina Peters		L	631		
	Pam Anderson		L	596		

No Discrepancies Recorded No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected

Ballot Cards Selected			
Imprinted ID	Audited	Discrepancy	Disagreement
2-3-3	Yes	No	No
2-4-2	Yes	n No	No
2-7-23	Yes	No	No
2-10-6	Yes	No	No
2-13-13	Yes	No	No
2-18-18	Yes	No	No
2-22-19	Yes	No	No
2-24-1	Yes	No	No
2-27-5	Yes	No	No
2-27-18	Yes	No	No
2-33-1	Yes	No	No
2-33-16	Yes	No	No
2-34-15	Yes	No	No
2-37-8	Yes	No	No
2-46-8	Yes	No	No
2-53-21	Yes	No	No
2-55-4	Yes	No	No
2-56-18	Yes	No	No
2-57-15	Yes	No	No
2-61-11	Yes	No	No
2-61-22	Yes	No	No
2-67-16	Yes	No	No
2-68-22	Yes	No	No
2-70-7	Yes	No	No
2-72-3	Yes	No	No
2-74-18	Yes	No	No
2-78-4	Yes	No	No
2-84-9	Yes	No	No
2-94-8	Yes	No	No
2-96-13	Yes	No	No
2-97-21	Yes	No	No
2-105-24	Yes	No	No
2-107-24	Yes	No	No

Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1

Audit board 1:

Susan Crites

Jill Williams

Round 2

Audit board 1:

Susan Crites

Jill Williams

County Clerk